
Key DOI Surplus Lines Contact Directory
Updated 10/09/19 

State Full Name Business Phone Email

Alabama Richard Ford 334-241-4155 Richard.Ford@insurance.alabama.gov 

Alaska Douglas Hartman 907-269-7906 douglas.hartman@alaska.gov 

Rebecca Nesheim 907-465-2584 rebecca.nesheim@alaska.gov 

Arizona Cary Cook 602-364-3986 ccook@azinsurance.gov 

Arkansas Bill Lacy 501-371-2801 Bill.Lacy@arkansas.gov 

Kimberly Johnson 501-371-2680 Kimberly.Johnson@arkansas.gov 

California Laura Clements 213-346-6127 laura.clements@insurance.ca.gov 

Carol Frair 415 538 4408 Carol.Frair@insurance.ca.gov 

Colorado Renee Sanchez 303-894-2371 Renee.Sanchez@state.co.us 

Connecticut Maura Welch 860-297-3827 Maura.welch@ct.gov

Delaware Ann Fletcher 302-674-7383 ann.fletcher@state.de.us

D.C. Angela King 202-442-7798 angela.king@dc.gov

Florida Robert Ballard 850-413-5214 robert.ballard@floir.com 

Virginia Christy 850-413-5019 Virginia.Christy@floir.com

Georgia Christopher Taylor 404-657-9206 ctaylor@oci.ga.gov 

Hawaii Andrew Chow 808-586-3874 achow@dcca.hawaii.gov 

Idaho Wendy Tippets 208-336-2901 Wendy.Tippets@doi.idaho.gov 

Carrie Negrette 208-336-2901 Carrie.Negrette@doi.idaho.gov

Illinois Marcy Savage 217-524-0016 marcy.savage@illinois.gov 

Indiana Annette Gunter 317-232-2428 agunter@idoi.in.gov 

Iowa Andria Seip 515-281-4222 Andria.seip@iid.iowa.gov

Kansas Heather Droge 785-296-7839 hdroge@ksinsurance.org 

Kentucky John Melvin (502) 782-5295 John.melvin@ky.gov

Louisiana Tom Travis 225-342-2136 Thomas.Travis@ldi.la.gov 

Maine Laurelyn Cooper 207-624-8464 laurelyn.s.cooper@maine.gov 

Jill Tobey 207-624-8448 jill.c.tobey@maine.gov

Maryland Al Redmer 410-468-2090 al.redmer@maryland.gov 

Massachusetts James McCarthy 617-521-7417 james.a.mccarthy@mass.gov

Michigan Sherry Barrett 517-284-8623 BarrettS3@michigan.gov 

Minnesota Kathleen Orth 651-539-1763 kathleen.orth@state.mn.us 

Mississippi David Browning 601-359-9218 David.Browning@mid.ms.gov 

Missouri Lindsay Tougaw 573-526-1589 Lindsay.Tougaw@insurance.mo.gov 

Montana Pam Daugherty 406-444-9751 pdaugherty@MT.gov

Nebraska Kristy Hadden 402-471-0373 DOI.SurplusLines@nebraska.gov 

Nevada Gennady Stolyarov II 775-687-0766 gstolyarov@doi.nv.gov 

Please send all updates to Erin Arscott (earscott@naic.org)
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New Hampshire Diane Cygan 603-271-2528 diane.cygan@ins.nh.gov 

James Fox 603-271-2261 James.Fox@ins.nh.gov 

New Jersey William Leach 609-292-7272 ext 50088 William.Leach@dobi.nj.gov 

New Mexico Maria Soto 505476-2390 maria.soto@state.nm.us 

New York Jose Joseph 212-480-2722 jose.joseph@dfs.ny.gov 

North Carolina Hasije Harris 919-807-6613 Hasije.Harris@ncdoi.gov 

North Dakota Johnny Palsgraaf 7013-28-2577 jpalsgraaf@nd.gov 

Ohio Maureen Motter 614-644-2635 surplus.lines@insurance.ohio.gov 

Felisa Brown 614-644-3353 felisa.brown@insurance.ohio.gov

Oklahoma Michael Parrott 918-295-3711 Michael.Parrott@oid.ok.gov

Oregon Shannon O'Shea 503-947-7046 shannon.oshea@oregon.gov 

Pennsylvania Cressinda Bybee 717-783-2144 cbybee@pa.gov 

Rhode Island Rachel Chester 401-462-9604 Rachel.chester@dbr.ri.gov 

Debra Almeida 401-462-9542 debra.almeida@dbr.ri.gov 

South Carolina G. Lee Hill, Jr. 803-737-6199 lhill@doi.sc.gov 

South Dakota Charlene Squires Keller 605-773-3563 charlene.squireskeller@state.sd.us 

Tennessee Jessica Fite 615-741-7508 jessica.fite@tn.gov 

Texas Robert Rudnai 512-676-6397 Robert.Rudnai@tdi.texas.gov

Chris Osuna 515-676-6396 chris.osuna@tdi.texas.gov

Utah Jay Sueoka 801-538-3814 jsueoka@utah.gov 

Reed Stringham 801-538-3870 rmstringham@utah.gov 

Vermont Kevin Gaffney 802-828-4845 kevin.gaffney@vermont.gov 

Virginia Stephen Thomas 804-371-9161 stephen.thomas@scc.virginia.gov 

Washington Kathryn Breda 360-725-7109 kathrynb@oic.wa.gov

West Virginia Jamie Taylor 304-558-2100 ext. 1184 jamie.o.taylor@wv.gov 

Wisconsin Amy Malm 608-261-6237 amy.malm@wisconsin.gov 

Wyoming Donna Stewart 307-777-7308 donna.stewart@wyo.gov 

Please send all updates to Erin Arscott (earscott@naic.org)
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